

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK PROJECT No. 2019-29
 Commerce Blvd Water Line Replacement
 Bids opened Monday, April 5, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Bay Pacific Pipelines, Inc.		Argonaut Constructors		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		W.R. Forde Associates, Inc.		Team Ghilotti, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 61,517.12	\$ 61,517.12
2	Project Identification Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 1,384.00
3	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	Adjust Traffic Signal Box to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 808.00
5	Remove and Replace Sewer Manhole Grade Rings, Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Trench Paving	577	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 129,825.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 89,435.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 110,207.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 94,051.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 103,860.00
7	Minor Concrete, Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00
8	Minor Concrete, Sidewalk	372	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,648.00
9	6" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	21	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00
10	8" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	101	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 38,380.00
11	12" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	1,623	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 430,095.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 374,913.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 373,290.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 355,437.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 313,239.00
12	12" PVC (PC305/DR14) Water Main	190	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 42,180.00
13	Trench Bracing and Shoring	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	Water Main Overstructure	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
15	Water Main Half Lowering/Overstructure	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 21,900.00
16	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00
18	12" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,637.00	\$ 21,822.00
19	3/4" Water Service	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 24,760.00
20	1" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00
21	1-1/2" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,787.00	\$ 9,787.00
22	Temporary Blowoff	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 3,340.00
23	Water Main Tie-In	4	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 47,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly	5	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
25	Remove and Disposal of Existing Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 11,485.00
26	Abandon Water Main and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
27	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 3,477.00
28	Traffic Stripe - Detail 10	629	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 534.65
29	Traffic Stripe - Detail 23	294	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 882.00
30	Traffic Stripe - Detail 33	799	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,995.00
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	1,348	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,022.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	174	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00
33	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - 12" White	257	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00
34	Traffic Markings - White	372	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,860.00
35	Blue Two-Way Retroreflective Marker	5	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
36	Detector Handhole	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00
37	Loop Detector, Type A	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00
38	Header Board	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00
TOTAL COST				*unresponsive	\$ 877,791.00	\$ 880,242.00		\$ 906,319.00		\$ 929,087.00		\$ 953,141.77	

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Coastside Concrete & Construction, Inc.		Terracon Constructors, Inc.		Piazza Construction		Ecast Engineering Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 54,300.00
2	Project Identification Sign	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
3	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,865.00	\$ 34,865.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
4	Adjust Traffic Signal Box to Grade	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
5	Remove and Replace Sewer Manhole Grade Rings, Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,474.25	\$ 1,474.25	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Trench Paving	577	TON	\$ 245.00	\$ 141,365.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 135,018.00	\$ 319.50	\$ 184,351.50	\$ 359.00	\$ 207,143.00
7	Minor Concrete, Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,840.00
8	Minor Concrete, Sidewalk	372	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,184.00
9	6" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	21	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00
10	8" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	101	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 19,392.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 45,753.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,210.00
11	12" PVC (PC235/DR18) Water Main	1,623	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 324,600.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 434,964.00	\$ 232.25	\$ 376,941.75	\$ 325.00	\$ 527,475.00
12	12" PVC (PC305/DR14) Water Main	190	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 61,940.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00
13	Trench Bracing and Shoring	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,752.00	\$ 11,752.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 52,900.00
14	Water Main Overstructure	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
15	Water Main Half Lowering/Overstructure	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,846.00	\$ 25,692.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10,250.00
16	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
17	8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,326.00	\$ 9,304.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
18	12" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 22,536.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	3/4" Water Service	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 21,800.00
20	1" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,308.00	\$ 33,924.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00
21	1-1/2" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,786.00	\$ 10,786.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00
22	Temporary Blowoff	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 4,652.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
23	Water Main Tie-In	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,847.00	\$ 47,388.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly	5	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 82,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 50,500.00
25	Remove and Disposal of Existing Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9,375.00
26	Abandon Water Main and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
27	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,124.00	\$ 9,124.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	Traffic Stripe - Detail 10	629	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 786.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 691.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 786.25
29	Traffic Stripe - Detail 23	294	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 661.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 808.50
30	Traffic Stripe - Detail 33	799	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,676.65	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,395.75
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	1,348	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,033.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	174	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 391.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 391.50
33	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - 12" White	257	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,156.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,092.25
34	Traffic Markings - White	372	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,767.00
35	Blue Two-Way Retroreflective Marker	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 83.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
36	Detector Handhole	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Loop Detector, Type A	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 8,950.00
38	Header Board	15	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,185.00
TOTAL COST				\$ 999,999.50	\$ 1,053,724.00	\$ 1,081,785.05	\$ 1,230,961.25				